THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS ACTION AGENDA SUMMARY

DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #_*A-3
Urgent	AGENDA DATE March 24, 2009
CEO Concurs with Recommendation YES NO (Information Attached)	4/5 Vote Required YES ☐ NO ■
SUBJECT:	
Approval of Appointment of Henry Galvan to the Westley Co	mmunity Services District Board of Directors
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:	
Appoint Henry Galvan to the Westley Community Services District Board of Directors until the next District election.	
FISCAL IMPACT:	
There is no fiscal impact associated with this item.	
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	No. 2009-157
On motion of Supervisor Chiesa , Second and approved by the following vote, Ayes: Supervisors: O'Brien, Chiesa, Grover, Monteith, and Chiese: Supervisors: None Excused or Absent: Supervisors: None Abstaining: Supervisor: None 1) X Approved as recommended 2) Denied 3) Approved as amended 4) Other: MOTION:	airman DeMartini

ATTEST: CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk

File No.

Westley Community Services District C/o The Tax Office PO Box 26 Crows Landing CA 953132

Match 11, 2009

Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors Jim DeMartini, Supervisor 1010 10th Street Suite 6500 Modesto CA 95354

The Board of Directors of the Westley Community Services District would like you to consider Henry Galvan as a board member to fill the vacant position of Don Grischott.

Mr. Galvan has shown interest in the position and meets the requirement of living within the district boundaries.

Thanks you for your consideration of this appointment

Sincerely,

Add Jucker

Ida Tucker

Director

WCSD

Westley Community Services District PO Box 61 Westley CA 95387

I, Henry Galvan would like the board of directors to consider me for the position of board member for the Westley Community Services District

I reside in the district boundaries at 116 D Street Westley Ca.

Henry Galvan